UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	Ξ
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARI	D
EPIC GAMES, INC., Petitioner,	
V.	
INGENIOSHARE, LLC, Patent Owner	
U.S. PATENT NO. 10,492,038	
Case IPR2022-00295	

PETITIONER'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY



Petitioner Epic Games, Inc. hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review.

W. Todd Baker (No. 45,265)

todd.baker@kirkland.com

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

1301 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20004

Telephone: (202) 389-5000

Facsimile: (202) 389-5200

Yimeng Dou (No. 69,770)

yimeng.dou@kirkland.com

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

555 South Flower Street, Suite 3700

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Telephone: (213) 680-8400

Facsimile: (213) 680-8500

Lindsey Y. Shi (pro hac vice admission)

lindsey.shi@kirkland.com

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

555 South Flower Street, Suite 3700

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Telephone: (213) 680-8400 Facsimile: (213) 680-8500



Petitioner's Updated Power of Attorney IPR2022-00295

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Epic Games, Inc.

Date: December 30, 2022 /s/ Canon Pence

(electronic signature authorized)

Name: Canon Pence
Title: General Counsel
Company: Epic Games, Inc.



Date: December 30, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ W. Todd Baker

W. Todd Baker (No. 45,265) todd.baker@kirkland.com KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 1301 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone: (202) 389-5000 Facsimile: (202) 389-5200

Yimeng Dou (No. 69,770) yimeng.dou@kirkland.com Lindsey Y. Shi (*pro hac vice* admission) lindsey.shi@kirkland.com KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 555 South Flower Street, Suite 3700 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 680-8400

Attorneys for Petitioner Epic Games, Inc.

Facsimile: (213) 680-8500



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was served on December 30, 2022 by electronic mail on the attorneys of record below:

Cortney Alexander cortneyalexander@kentrisley.com Stephen R. Risley steverisley@kentrisley.com

A courtesy copy was also served by via overnight delivery directed to the attorney/agent of record for the patent as identified on USPTO PAIR and associated with USPTO Customer No. 34,071 at the following address:

C. Thomas (No. 32,947) Peter Tong (No. 35,757) 4010 Moorpark Ave., Ste. 211 San Jose, CA 95117

> /s/ W. Todd Baker W. Todd Baker (No. 45,265)

